

MACC 403 OF 2019

Order no. 19 dt 25.07.23

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing. Petitioner files time petition which is allowed. Respondent has filed verified s/c petition along with petition for vacating ex parte order.

Both the petitions are taken up for hearing. Heard both sides.

OP has prayed for vacating ex parte order on the ground stated in the petition.

Considering the facts stated therein, show cause is accepted for the ends of justice and thereby, Ex parte order is vacated .

W/S is accepted.

To 06.09.23 for framing of issue.